

**GOVERNMENT OF RAJASTHAN  
FINANCE DEPARTMENT  
(RULES DIVISION)**

**NOTIFICATION**

No. F.14(92)FD(Rules)/2008-Pt.

Jaipur, dated : **20 MAY 2013**

**Subject :- Rajasthan Civil Services (Revised Pay) Rules, 2008.**

In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Rajasthan is pleased to make the following rules to amend further the Rajasthan Civil Services (Revised Pay) Rules, 2008, namely :-

1. These rules may be called the Rajasthan Civil Services (Revised Pay) (Seventh Amendment) Rules, 2013.
2. They shall be deemed to have come into force with effect from 01.04.2013.
3. In the Rajasthan Civil Services (Revised Pay) Rules, 2008 - in Schedule-II-Special Pay - in Police Department.

- (i)- the existing entries at S.No. 9 to 13 appearing under sub-heading "**Wireless staff posted in R.A.C.**" shall be substituted by the following, namely -

1	2	3	4
9	Inspector	100	
10	Supervisor Sub-Inspector	40	
11	Operator / Technician (Sub-Inspector)	40	
12	Assistant Sub-Inspector	40	
13	Constable	20	

- (ii) the existing entries at S.No. 14 to 16 appearing under sub-heading "**Police Personnel engaged in whole-time driving work (MT staff)**" shall be substituted by the following, namely -

1	2	3	4
14	Constable (Driver)	260	
15	Head Constable (Driver)	260	
16	Sub-Inspector/ Platoon Commnader (MTO)	260	

- (iii) the existing entries at S.No. 17 to 19 appearing under sub-heading "**Drill Instructor Allowance**" shall be substituted by the following, namely -

1	2	3	4
17	Sub-Inspector	600	
18	Head Constable	500	
19	Constable	400	

- (iv) the existing entry at S.No. 22 appearing under sub-heading "**Bugler Allowance**" shall be substituted by the following, namely -

1	2	3	4
22	Constable	300	

- (v) the existing entries at S.No. 30 to 32 appearing under sub-heading "**Armourer Allowance**" shall be substituted by the following and the following new entry at S.No. 32A shall be inserted, namely -

1	2	3	4
30	Sub-Inspector	300	
31	Head Constable	250	
32	Constable	200	
32A	Inspector	400	

- (vi) the existing entries at S.No. 72 to 75 appearing under sub-heading "**Band Allowance**" shall be substituted by the following, namely -

1	2	3	4
72	Inspector	500	
73	Sub-Inspector	400	
74	Head Constable	350	
75	Constable	300	

- (vii) the existing entries at S.No. 76 to 79 appearing under sub-heading "**Horse Riding Allowance**" shall be substituted by the following, namely-

1	2	3	4
76	Inspector	500	
77	Sub-Inspector	400	
78	Head Constable	350	
79	Constable	300	

By Order of the Governor,

(Akhil Arora)  
Secretary to the Government  
Finance (Budget)

Copy forwarded to -

1. Additional Chief Secretary to H.E. the Governor.
2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister
3. All Special Assistants / Private Secretaries to Ministers / State Ministers.
4. All Additional Chief Secretaries/ Principal Secretaries/Secretaries/Special Secretaries to the Government.
5. D.S. to Chief Secretary.
6. Accountant General Rajasthan, Jaipur (200 copies).
7. All Heads of the Departments.
8. Director, Treasuries & Accounts, Rajasthan, Jaipur with 100 spare copies for sending to all Sub-Treasury Officers
9. Director, Pension & Pensioners' Welfare Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
10. Deputy Director (Statistics), Chief Ministers' Office.
11. All Treasury Officers.
12. All Sections of the Secretariat
13. Administrative Reforms (Gr 7) with 7 copies
14. Vidhi Rachana Sanghathan, for Hindi translation
15. System Analyst (Joint Director) Finance Department (Computer Cell).

Copy also to the -

1. Secretary, Rajasthan Legislative Assembly, Jaipur with 20 extra copies for Subordinate Legislative Committees.
2. Registrar General, Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur / Jaipur.
3. Secretary, Rajasthan Public Service Commission, Ajmer.
4. Secretary, Lokayukta Sachivalaya, Rajasthan, Jaipur.

(P. N. Sharma)

Joint Secretary to the Government